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2023-24 Michigan State Men’s Basketball Schedule 

 
Day Date Opponent Location Time TV 
Wednesday Oct. 25 HILLSDALE COLLEGE (exhibition) East Lansing, Mich. 7 p.m. B1G+ 
Sunday Oct. 29 TENNESSEE (exhibition) East Lansing, Mich. 3:30 p.m. BTN 
Monday Nov. 6 JAMES MADISON East Lansing, Mich. 8:30 p.m. BTN 
Thursday Nov. 9 SOUTHERN INDIANA East Lansing, Mich. 7 p.m. BTN 
Tuesday  Nov. 14 vs. Duke (Champions Classic) Chicago, Ill. 7 p.m. ESPN 
Friday Nov. 17 BUTLER East Lansing, Mich. 6:30 p.m. FS1 
Sunday Nov. 19 ALCORN STATE (Acrisure Classic) East Lansing, Mich. 6 p.m. BTN 
Thursday Nov. 23 vs. Arizona (Acrisure Classic) Palm Springs, Calif. 4 p.m. FOX  
Tuesday Nov. 28 GEORGIA SOUTHERN East Lansing, Mich. 6:30 p.m. BTN 
Tuesday Dec. 5 WISCONSIN * East Lansing, Mich. 7 p.m. Peacock  
Sunday Dec. 10 at Nebraska * Lincoln, Neb. 6:30 p.m. BTN 
Saturday Dec. 16 BAYLOR Detroit, Mich. 8 p.m. FOX 
Monday Dec. 18 OAKLAND East Lansing, Mich. 7 p.m. BTN 
Thursday Dec. 21 STONY BROOK East Lansing, Mich. TBD B1G+ 
Saturday Dec. 30 INDIANA STATE East Lansing, Mich. 2 p.m. FS1 
Thursday Jan. 4 PENN STATE *  East Lansing, Mich. 7 p.m. Peacock 
Sunday Jan. 7 at Northwestern * Evanston, Ill. TBD BTN 
Thursday Jan. 11 at Illinois * Champaign, Ill. 9 p.m. FS1 
Sunday  Jan. 14 RUTGERS * East Lansing, Mich. noon/4 p.m. BTN 
Thursday Jan. 18 MINNESOTA * East Lansing, Mich. 6:30 p.m. FS1 
Sunday Jan. 21 at Maryland * College Park, Md. noon CBS 
Friday Jan. 26 at Wisconsin * Madison, Wis. 8 p.m. FS1  
Tuesday Jan. 30 MICHIGAN * East Lansing, Mich. 9 p.m. Peacock 
Saturday  Feb. 3 MARYLAND * East Lansing, Mich. 5:30/8 p.m. FOX   
Tuesday Feb. 6 at Minnesota * Minneapolis, Minn. 9 p.m. Peacock 
Saturday Feb. 10 ILLINOIS * East Lansing, Mich. 2 p.m. CBS 
Wednesday Feb. 14 at Penn State * University Park, Pa. 6:30 p.m. BTN 
Saturday Feb. 17 at Michigan * Ann Arbor, Mich. 8 p.m. FOX 
Tuesday Feb. 20 IOWA * East Lansing, Mich. 7 p.m. Peacock 
Sunday Feb. 25 OHIO STATE * East Lansing, Mich. 4 p.m. CBS 
Saturday March 2 at Purdue * West Lafayette, Ind. 8 p.m. FOX 
Wednesday March 6 NORTHWESTERN * East Lansing, Mich. 7 p.m. BTN 
Sunday March10 at Indiana* Bloomington, Ind.  4:30 p.m. CBS 
Wed. – Sun. March 13-17 Big Ten Tournament Minneapolis, Minn. 
Tues. – Wed. March 19-20 NCAA Tournament – First Four Dayton, Ohio 
Thurs. – Sun. March 21-24 NCAA Tournament – First & Second Rounds Multiple Locations 
Thurs. – Sun. March 28-30 NCAA Tournament – Regionals Multiple Locations 
Sat. – Mon.  April 6 & 8 NCAA Final Four Phoenix, Ariz. 
 

 

All times Eastern Standard Time 
BOLD indicates home game 
* Indicates BIG Ten Conference game 
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